## Marren County Board of Superdisors

## RESOLUTION No. 414 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

## EXTENDING CONTRACT WITH NATIONAL EMPLOYERS COUNCIL, INC. (NEC) D/B/A PEOPLE SYSTEMS FOR ASSISTANCE WITH ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PROGRAM AND TO REPRESENT WARREN COUNTY FOR ALL CLAIM HEARINGS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 762 of 2012, authorized a contract with National Employers Council, Inc. (NEC), for assistance with administration of the unemployment insurance program and to represent Warren County for all claim hearings for the 2013 year, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Human Resources Director has requested that the contract be extended for the 2014 year, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the extension of the contract with National Employers Council, Inc., d/b/a People Systems; PO Box 4816, Syracuse, New York 13221-4816 for assistance with administration of the unemployment insurance program and to represent Warren County for all claim hearings for the 2014 year, for an amount of Two Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Forty Cents (\$2,614.40), for a term commencing January 1, 2014 and terminating December 31, 2014, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to extend the aforementioned contract in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further,

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1430 470 Human Resources/Civil Service - Contract.